



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/09/2024
Contract Number: 06JOC20231

Page 1
04/10/2024

Project ID: 06JOC20231
Location: 06-Ker-99-R43.9/49.3

KERN COUNTY IN AND NEAR MCFARLAND FROM 0.4 MILE SOUTH OF ROUTE 46/99 SEPARATION TO SHERWOOD AVENUE OVERCROSSING
REMOVE AND REPLACE PCC PANELS WITH HMA (TYPE A)

Contract Code:
Number of Items: 33

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: **Total Number of Working Days:** 30 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$796,332.95
Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$1,358,480.05 **% Over/Under Est:** 58.62%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,154,813.00	VC0000101366	PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 398 SUNRISE TERRACE ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420	CSLB# 00767055 Phone (805) 473-3016 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,430,591.70	VC0000020938	GRIFFITH COMPANY 3050 E. BIRCH ST BREA CA 92821	CSLB# 00000088 Phone (714) 984-5500 Fax (714) 854-0228 CC PREF CLAIMED
3	\$2,822,797.02	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 580 W BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE CA 95076	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (831) 728-7561 Fax (831) 761-1042 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	\$3,297,280.00	VC0000013950	A. TEICHERT & SON INC DBA TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION 3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR SACRAMENTO CA 95864	CSLB# 00000008 Phone (916) 484-3011 Fax (916) 757-6499 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/09/2024

Page 2

Contract Number: 06JOC20231

04/10/2024

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	014399	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (EA)	EA	1.0	3,600.00	3,600.00
0002	014671	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD FOR WORK ORDER VALUE FROM \$1M TO \$5M (<=100 WDAY)	WDAY	30.0	2,510.00	75,300.00
0003	014683	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (ONE POST)	EA	9.0	350.00	3,150.00
0004	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	60.0	2,205.00	132,300.00
0005	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	60.0	170.00	10,200.00
0006	014407	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FREEWAYS AND EXPRESSWAYS MULTILANE CLOSURE)	EA	30.0	8,840.00	265,200.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	60.0	50.00	3,000.00
0008	014420	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (DAY)	DAY	30.0	165.00	4,950.00
0009	016211	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (EA)	EA	1.0	1,600.00	1,600.00
0010	014422	STREET SWEEPING (DAY)	DAY	30.0	200.00	6,000.00
0011	014423	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (EA)	EA	1.0	5,100.00	5,100.00
0012	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	13.0	1,375.00	17,875.00
0013	016237	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (TACK COAT)	TON	1.0	845.00	845.00
0014	014451	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (501-2,000 TON)	TON	1,500.0	459.00	688,500.00
0015	410120	SPALL REPAIR (POLYESTER CONCRETE)	SQYD	180.0	1,450.00	261,000.00
0016	418006	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	740.0	421.00	311,540.00
0017	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,920.0	1.50	2,880.00
0018	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,920.0	4.00	7,680.00
0019	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	13.0	20.00	260.00
0020	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	92.0	20.00	1,840.00
0021	820780	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED)	SQFT	82.0	20.00	1,640.00
0022	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	14.0	200.00	2,800.00
0023	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	370.0	0.90	333.00
0024	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	55,900.0	1.15	64,285.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	320.0	1.50	480.00
0026	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	370.0	1.50	555.00
0027	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,220.0	2.50	3,050.00
0028	016245	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (501-5,000 LF)	LF	2,100.0	1.50	3,150.00
0029	016250	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (FOR YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE HAZARDOUS WASTE ADD)	LF	19,200.0	2.50	48,000.00
0030	016257	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (5,001-25,000 LF)	LF	14,500.0	2.00	29,000.00
0031	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	57,100.0	3.00	171,300.00
0032	016209	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION (EA)	EA	1.0	2,400.00	2,400.00
0033	016210	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS (EA)	EA	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$2,154,813.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
0002	6,000.00	180,000.00	5,760.00	172,800.00	11,410.00	342,300.00
0003	1,040.00	9,360.00	442.00	3,978.00	400.00	3,600.00
0004	2,025.00	121,500.00	2,602.50	156,150.00	1,500.00	90,000.00
0005	125.00	7,500.00	150.00	9,000.00	125.00	7,500.00
0006	8,750.00	262,500.00	5,775.00	173,250.00	6,000.00	180,000.00
0007	150.00	9,000.00	120.00	7,200.00	400.00	24,000.00
0008	600.00	18,000.00	390.00	11,700.00	400.00	12,000.00
0009	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,540.00	1,540.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
0010	2,550.00	76,500.00	4,200.00	126,000.00	3,000.00	90,000.00
0011	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0012	1,536.00	19,968.00	1,920.00	24,960.00	2,000.00	26,000.00
0013	1,520.00	1,520.00	26,600.00	26,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0014	412.50	618,750.00	501.00	751,500.00	650.00	975,000.00
0015	1,347.00	242,460.00	2,357.25	424,305.00	1,600.00	288,000.00
0016	367.00	271,580.00	700.97	518,717.80	800.00	592,000.00
0017	2.00	3,840.00	1.60	3,072.00	1.50	2,880.00
0018	11.00	21,120.00	4.18	8,025.60	8.00	15,360.00
0019	30.50	396.50	18.30	237.90	50.00	650.00
0020	49.00	4,508.00	21.56	1,983.52	35.00	3,220.00
0021	52.50	4,305.00	31.50	2,583.00	35.00	2,870.00
0022	500.00	7,000.00	450.00	6,300.00	300.00	4,200.00
0023	1.20	444.00	0.99	366.30	1.50	555.00
0024	2.10	117,390.00	1.26	70,434.00	1.50	83,850.00
0025	4.90	1,568.00	2.45	784.00	6.00	1,920.00
0026	2.86	1,058.20	1.43	529.10	6.00	2,220.00
0027	4.80	5,856.00	2.64	3,220.80	6.00	7,320.00
0028	2.00	4,200.00	1.60	3,360.00	6.00	12,600.00
0029	2.00	38,400.00	2.68	51,456.00	3.00	57,600.00
0030	2.10	30,450.00	2.10	30,450.00	3.00	43,500.00
0031	5.58	318,618.00	3.49	199,279.00	7.00	399,700.00
0032	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0033	18,600.00	18,600.00	23,715.00	23,715.00	15,335.00	15,335.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/09/2024

Page 6

Contract Number: 06JOC20231

04/10/2024

Bid Amount:	\$2,430,591.70	\$2,822,797.02	\$3,297,280.00
--------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------